2019 Points

11/10/19 DT1 Double Points

0

62

0

0
62

0
0

0

62

0
68

0

68

0
68

10/27/19 Valley Nat'l Sun- DT1

0

30 | 68

0

0
0

0
0

10/26/19 Valley Nat'l Sat- DT1

26 | 28 | 64

33134 |60

0

0

25125 | 66
28129 | 66

35135

27126 | 68

25

25125 | 64

26 ] 29

10/13/19 Valley Nat'l Warm-up-DT1

31

3413335

0
3312831

0

0
33 125|325

34135]34

33 135([34] 66

0
0

0
0

31

33 135]35

35135

15[35]35[70

32132
33128

15134 [33]62

0

9/29/19 DT1

0

34133[32]30] 66

0
31

32 132[25]26]| 64

3313228 )28 64

0
0
0

33132131

34
31

0

32131
0
0

3313425

0
15
0
0
15
0

9/15/19 CCMX w/South

33133 [33]32]32]66

0
0
0

34134 [32]28

0

33132

0

0
34

0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

9/1/19 Bay Nat'l Sun-Argyll

3712913234134 [35] 64

32130
0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

8/31/19 Bay Nat'l Sat-Argyll

31

321 31

381 39
391 39

33130] 3331

0

38137134[32]132(33]34

0

8/18/19 Bay Nat'l Warm-up- Argyll

0

0
0
0

0

8/4/19 DT1 Triple Crown #3

33133[40]40[34]34[34]35[35]66

33 [33[40[40[33[32[32[35[35]64

32 (32 (32(33[34[32(32[34[34]64

3313l

33 (26| 31

33

33

31

0
33

32

32133[140]40(35]3lI

31

33

32

7/7119 KCRP- CANCELLED

6/30/19 DT1 w/ Sierra&Bay

34
32

35

32
28

32
28

32
34
25

33
25

32
33
32

35

34
32

34

31

35

6/8/19 DT1

33
33
32
33

32
33

31

31

31

32
32

31

32
31

33

31

33

32

35

5/26/19 Reno Nat'l Sun- Fernly

40
40
40
36

33

40

5/25/19 Reno Nat'l Sat- Fernly

40
40
36

34
40

5/19/19 DT1 CANCELLED

5/5/19 KCRP- CANCELLED

4/26/19 Sierra Nat'l Sun- Oatfield

40

40

32
38

33
40

37

30

34
36

30

39

40

30

32

4/25/19 Sierra Nat'l Sat- Oatfield

37
38
36
38
37
32
39
38

30

35

34

35

32

33

40

38

34

4/7/19 Sierra Nat'l Warm-up Oatfield

33

34
32
35
33

30
27

28

35

3/31/19 South Nat'l Sun- Milestone

40
38
36
32
38

35

38

32

30
30

33

37

33

40

3/30/19 South Nat'l Sat- Milestone

40
37
36
32
38

36
37

31

30

30
30

32
37

33

38

3/17/19 South Nat'l Warm-up
Milest

29
33

32
30

35

30

29

34

32

2/25/19 CCMX w/ South

31

35
34
32
35

15

15
32
31

32

34
35

33
35

33

2/10/19 DT1 w/ south CANCELLED

1/27/19 DT1 Triple Crown #1

31

15
33

33

33

15

15
33

35

33

31

32
31

15
33

34

32
33

34
34
34

32
32

34

33

35

Early Membership

Total Corrected Points

692
685
668
647
633
615
485
469
454
414
407
406
334
327
321
319
310
298
282
273
266
250
250
244
234
220
220
220
214
206
205

199

190

170

164
162
159

154

142

Total Points

725
808
683
775
663
615
485
469
454
414
407
406
334
327
321
319
310
298
282
273
266
250
250
244
234
220
220
220
214
206
205

199
190

170
164
162
159

154

142

Class|

Exp

Nov

Int

Exp

Nov
Int
Exp
Beg

Nov
Nov

Int
Int
Nov
Nov

Int

Int

Exp

Nov
Nov

Int

Nov

Exp
Nov

Exp
Nov

Nov
Nov

Int
Int
Int

Mas

Nov

Mas

Exp
Beg
Int

Mas

Agel

38

W] Nov

38
45

52
45

58
52
52
38
52
52
38
58
58
58

W| Beg

52
45

58
58
52
45

45

52
30
45

52
58
38

52
52
30
52
45

45

52
30
30

Number

832
200
901
320
340

711

30
55
63
313

22

109

51

79
818

18
88

523
121

163
164
416
364

155
673

56
143

23
419
314

13
44
206

724
723

Rider

Kevin Green

Natascha Shelton
Raymond Barrett
Nathan Hayes
Dan Jones

Troy Thompson

Frank Hannah

Greg Anderson

Max Andrews

Joseph Klopf

Tom Wyatt
Jim Stilwell

Christopher Trelut
Wes Jackson

Ginny Hopper
Mike Wilson
Kassie Gray

David Culbertson
Russell Wallace
David Milligan
Tom Vierra

Rick Moccardini
Daryl Harmon
Russ Fleming
Michael Clark

Donald Hopper

Jeff Mooneyham
Duane Achziger
Mick Gagnon

Justin Woltz

Bryan Popoff

Scott Lean

Nicholas McBride
Jim Quaschnick
Johnny Souza

Aaron Ambrister

Brant Berger

Jeremy Borcherding

Josh Bullard

Place]

2

4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
39




2019 Points

11/10/19 DT1 Double Points

0
70

62

0

0

0

62

0

30

10/27/19 Valley Nat'l Sun- DT1

0

0

10/26/19 Valley Nat'l Sat- DT1

34134

34134

25125

10/13/19 Valley Nat'l Warm-up-DT1

0
33

32125

0

3213026

1513235

32125

0

9/29/19 DT1

0

0
34

0

0

0

33

9/15/19 CCMX w/South

31

0

0

0

0

9/1/19 Bay Nat'l Sun-Argyll

8/31/19 Bay Nat'l Sat-Argyll

8/18/19 Bay Nat'l Warm-up- Argyll

8/4/19 DT1 Triple Crown #3

15

33

7/7119 KCRP- CANCELLED

6/30/19 DT1 w/ Sierra&Bay

32
35

35

25

15

31

6/8/19 DT1

32
33

34

33

5/26/19 Reno Nat'l Sun- Fernly

38

5/25/19 Reno Nat'l Sat- Fernly

39

5/19/19 DT1 CANCELLED

5/5/19 KCRP- CANCELLED

4/26/19 Sierra Nat'l Sun- Oatfield

(=]

33

39

4/25/19 Sierra Nat'l Sat- Oatfield

32

39

4/7/19 Sierra Nat'l Warm-up Oatfield

(=]

3/31/19 South Nat'l Sun- Milestone

3/30/19 South Nat'l Sat- Milestone

31

3/17/19 South Nat'l Warm-up
Milest

2/25/19 CCMX w/ South

32

33

31

2/10/19 DT1 w/ south CANCELLED

1/27/19 DT1 Triple Crown #1

31

33

35

33

33

33

15
32

33

35
34
34

35

15
31

34
30

35

34

32
35

34
34

Early Membership

Total Corrected Points

136

134

134

132

128

126
113
111

102
101
101
97

95

95

92
88
88
73

71

70
70
69
69
65

64
63

60
45

40
40
39
39
37
35

35
34
34
34

Total Pointg

—_—

136

134

134

132

128
126
113
111

102
101
101
97

95

95

92
88
88
73

71

70
70
69
69
65

64
63

60
45

40

40

39
39
37
35

35
34
34
34

Class|

Int
Exp
Nov

Nov
Int
Nov
Nov

Int

Mas

Mas

Int
Nov
Int

Nov

Int

Exp

Nov

Beg

Nov

Beg
Exp
Nov

Beg
Exp

Nov
Int

Nov

Beg
Nov

Exp
Int
Nov

Mas

Mas

Mas

Mas

Exp

Agef

30
30

45
30
30
45

38
38
52
30
52
30
30
45

65

30
58
52
38
45

30
38
45

45

45

52
38
45

30| Beg

30
30
52
38
38
52
58
30
52
38

Number

86
372

145
161
447

502
759

343

128
111

514

70
16
80
33
559

122

847
225

31

102
773

12
418

34
411

25
179
152

40
314

100

23
407

Rider

Mikey Wilson

John Hoffman
Jeff Grodsky

Anthony Hayes
Ben Gregg
Alex Ruiz

Rob Dooley

Jade Standridge
Steve Nelson

Jame Leon

Steve Allen
Brian Bishel

Chad Ratzloff
Matt Fisher

Tom Montgomery
Brian Nakken
Bob Clark

David Collins

Charlie Flores

Greg Amos

Sarah Achziger

Federico Santano
Bart Zahourek

Cash Achziger

John McCracken

Paul Wagster
Travis Elliot

Mike Keeline

Calvin Schempre

Scott Fillmore

Joe Leonardo
Bryan Ash

Nick Fisher

Mike Yager

Rick Hollenback
Rick Bride

Justin Reese
Phil Dowell

Dave Kausen

Place]

40

41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52
53

54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63

64
65

66
67
68

69
70

71

72

73

74
75

76
77
78




2019 Points

11/10/19 DT1 Double Points

10/27/19 Valley Nat'l Sun- DT1

10/26/19 Valley Nat'l Sat- DT1

10/13/19 Valley Nat'l Warm-up-DT1

9/29/19 DT1

9/15/19 CCMX w/South

9/1/19 Bay Nat'l Sun-Argyll

8/31/19 Bay Nat'l Sat-Argyll

8/18/19 Bay Nat'l Warm-up- Argyll

8/4/19 DT1 Triple Crown #3

7/7119 KCRP- CANCELLED

6/30/19 DT1 w/ Sierra&Bay

6/8/19 DT1

5/26/19 Reno Nat'l Sun- Fernly

5/25/19 Reno Nat'l Sat- Fernly

5/19/19 DT1 CANCELLED

5/5/19 KCRP- CANCELLED

4/26/19 Sierra Nat'l Sun- Oatfield

(=]

4/25/19 Sierra Nat'l Sat- Oatfield

4/7/19 Sierra Nat'l Warm-up Oatfield

(=]

3/31/19 South Nat'l Sun- Milestone

3/30/19 South Nat'l Sat- Milestone

3/17/19 South Nat'l Warm-up
Milest

2/25/19 CCMX w/ South

31

15

2/10/19 DT1 w/ south CANCELLED

1/27/19 DT1 Triple Crown #1

15

15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Early Membership

Total Corrected Points

30
30
30
30
20
20
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Total Pointg

30
30
30
30
20
20
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
5

5

5
5

Class|

Int

Beg
Nov

Beg
Int
Exp
Int
Beg
Int
Beg
Beg
Beg
Beg
Beg
Exp
Beg
Nov

Nov

Beg
Beg
Nov

Nov

Exp
Exp
Nov

Nov

Exp

Nov

Mas

Int

Nov

Nov
Int
Nov

Mas

Nov
Int
Exp
Nov

Agef

35

30
45

30
30
30
38

30

38
38
45

45

58
30
45

30
30
30
30
30
38
52
65

45

58
65

58
58
52
45

58
58
30
30
30

38
52

Number

410

57
777

405
733

94
129

44
71
383

169

201

616

625

18
14

101

7
420

15
21

26
27

36
43

48

73

74
85

86
87
101

120
209
322

Rider

Brian Russell
Matt Cosper

Jason MclIntosh

Nolan Fitzpatrick
Jimmy Watkins

Chase Gaal (EVAL 1)
Jeff Blaufuss EVAL 1)

Clint Charman (EVAL 1)
Nick Augirre (EVAL 1)

Lance Decxkard (EVAL 1)
Brandon Deckard (EVAL
Mike Murch (EVAL 1)
Jose Lomeli (EVAL 1)

Ed Crawford (EVAL 1)
Chad Williams (eval 1)

Jeffrey Johnson (eval 1)

Shinon Hudson (eval 1)

Steven Finegan (eval 1)
Blake Watkings (evall)

Franko Hannah (eval 1)

Tyler Pearce (EVAL 1)
Shane Hood (EVAL 1)
Stan Boling(EVAL 1)
Dennis Spence

James Silva

Mark Cross

Dirk Temerman

Ron Hutcherson
Stevin Little

Sean Broderick

Kosta Baladakis
Danny Warner
George Knott

Roan Mcphetridge
Dustin Somogyi

Vanessa Crawford

Andrea Garcia

Mike Ellison
Brad Leach

Place]

79
80
81

82
83

84
85

86
87

88

89
90
91

92
93

94
95

96
97

98

99

100
101

102
103

104
105

106
107
108
109

110
111

112
113

114

115

116
117




2019 Points

11/10/19 DT1 Double Points

10/27/19 Valley Nat'l Sun- DT1

10/26/19 Valley Nat'l Sat- DT1

10/13/19 Valley Nat'l Warm-up-DT1

9/29/19 DT1

9/15/19 CCMX w/South

9/1/19 Bay Nat'l Sun-Argyll

8/31/19 Bay Nat'l Sat-Argyll

8/18/19 Bay Nat'l Warm-up- Argyll

8/4/19 DT1 Triple Crown #3

7/7119 KCRP- CANCELLED

6/30/19 DT1 w/ Sierra&Bay

6/8/19 DT1

5/26/19 Reno Nat'l Sun- Fernly

5/25/19 Reno Nat'l Sat- Fernly

5/19/19 DT1 CANCELLED

5/5/19 KCRP- CANCELLED

4/26/19 Sierra Nat'l Sun- Oatfield

(=]

4/25/19 Sierra Nat'l Sat- Oatfield

4/7/19 Sierra Nat'l Warm-up Oatfield

(=]

3/31/19 South Nat'l Sun- Milestone

3/30/19 South Nat'l Sat- Milestone

3/17/19 South Nat'l Warm-up
Milest

2/25/19 CCMX w/ South

2/10/19 DT1 w/ south CANCELLED

1/27/19 DT1 Triple Crown #1

Early Membership

Total Corrected Points

Total Pointg

5
5

Class|

Nov

Nov
Int
Exp
Int
Int
Exp

Mas

Agef

38
52
45

52
38
58
30
38

Number

409
591
889
966

Rider

John Laemmlen

Michael Govero-Cox

Rod Bradley

Richard Peacock

Byron Wenzel

Scott Grodewald

Morgan Crawford
Geoff Wentworth

Adam Campbell

Scott Raypholtz
Jason Murreal

Place]

118

119
120
121
122
123

124 |Bryan Ash Jr

125
126

127
128

129




